Morehead State University Special Collections & Archives Archives Accession Form

Department or Office: Morehead State University Women's Club

Collection Title: Records, 1963-1993

Record Group Number: RG046-21-09

Data Transferred: No date of transfer registered; Transferred from the Kentucky Underground Storage Inc. facility of Wilmore, Kentucky in November of 2020.

Processed By: Alexandria P. Marshall

Cataloged By: Alexandria P. Marshall

Date Listed: March 25, 2021

Date Span: 1963-1993

Size of Collection: 2.5 linear feet.

Number of Boxes: 5 legal size document cases.

Type of Material: Correspondence, programs, meeting minutes, membership lists, by-laws, and yearbooks.

Condition of Material: Good.

Arrangement: Organized alphabetically by title of file folder; Chronological arrangement.

Historical Information: Morehead State University Women's Club was organized and officially established on September 21, 1966. The purpose of the MSU Women's Club was to create a university community that advances the best interests of Morehead State University and the area it served. The club is currently inactive.

Scope and Content: Collection consists of records retained by the president of the Morehead State University Women's Club from 1966 to 1993. The collection includes correspondence, programs, meeting minutes, membership lists, by-laws, yearbooks, recipe books, and club reports.

Subheadings/Descriptors:

Morehead State University Women's Club (Morehead, Ky.) Morehead State University – History. Morehead State College – History. Women – Kentucky – Morehead – Societies and clubs. College Younger Woman's Club (Morehead, Ky.) Mignon Doran Woman's Club (Morehead, Ky.) Morehead Woman's Club (Morehead, Ky.) Morehead (Ky.) – History – 20th century – Sources.

Notes: Collection was transferred from the Kentucky Underground Storage Inc. in November of 2020.